1870 FILED NO.__

BOOK 129 PAGE 539

92 FEB 10 PM 12: 51

MICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY, 10WA

Transfer \$5.00

Fee \$5.00

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

STATE	
///DA	

المترابية.	
4. 417.0	

WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY

	WANNANTIBEE	D-UOINT TENANO	•	
For the considers	ation ofthe private par	tition of property		
YYAMWYYYand othorus	aluable consideration, CLARENCE	MAPES and MILDRED	JOY MAPES, husba	ind and
wife,	illiable Consideration,			
WIICI		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
do hereby Convey to	CLARENCE MAPES and MILDR	ED JOY MAPES, husba	ind and wife,	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · ·	•
Madison North Half of to the Southwest	the Southeast Quarter and st Quarter, all in Sectio	nty lowa: the East Half of t n Thirty (30), Town	the Northeast Qua iship Seventy-sev	arter, Jen
(77) North, Rai	nge Twenty-seven (27) Wes	t of the Fifth P.M.	., Madison County	7, Iowa.
:			1	:
and without act	sfer between husband and tual monetary considerati real estate transfer tax nt filing requirements.	on; therefore, this	s transfer is exe	empt

That where the names Mildred Joy Mapes, Mildred J. Mapes, and Mildred M. Mapes appear, they refer to one and the identical person, namely, Mildred Joy Mapes.

Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate.

Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.

STATE OF, ss:	Dated: February 77, 199	2
MADISON COUNTY,		
On this day of February, 19_92, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Clarenoam Rapes and Mildred Joy Mapes WARRESTONE AND ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Clarence Mapes)	(Grantor)
to the known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they expluded the same as their voluntary act and deed.	(Mildred Joy Mapes) Mildred Joy M	(Grantor) (Grantor)
(Dean R. Rei son) Notary Public		(Grantor)
(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)	*APN 120	53

DEED RECORD 129